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CENTER LINE
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3 HOUR RATING

4 HOUR RATING
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A401
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BUILDING SECTION

WALL SECTION

ELEVATION

INTERIOR ELEVATION

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

DIMENSION CONVENTIONS

SLOPE CONVENTION

COLUMN GRID

BLOWUP DETAIL

VIEW INDICATOR

NORTH ARROW

ELEVATION INDICATOR

REVISION CLOUD

#         POUND OR NUMBER
& AND
@ AT
A.C.T. ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
A.F.F ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
ALUM. ALUMIMUM
ANOD. ANNODIZED
APPROX. APPROXIMATE
B.O. BOTTOM OF
C.I.P. CAST IN PLACE
C.J. CONTROL JOINT
CLG. CEILING
CLR. CLEAR
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COL. COLUMN
CONC. CONCRETE
CONT. CONTINUOUS
CPT. CARPET
C.T. CERAMIC TILE
DEMO DEMOLISH
DIA. DIAMETER
DIM. DIMENSION
DIMS. DIMENSIONS
DN. DOWN
DR. DOOR
DWG. DRAWING
EA. EACH
ELEC. ELECTRICAL
ELEV. ELEVATION OR ELEVATOR
EPDM ETHYLENE PROPYLENE DIENE M-CLASS (ROOFING)
EQ. EQUAL
EXIST. EXISTING
EXP. JT. EXPANSION JOINT
EXT. EXTERIOR
E.W.C. ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
F.D. FLOOR DRAIN
F.E. FIRE EXTINGUISHER
F.E.C. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FLR. FLOOR

F.O. FACE OF
GA. GAUGE
GALV. GALVENIZED
GYP. GYPSUM
GYP. BRD. GYPSUM WALLBOARD
H. HIGH
H.M. HOLLOW METAL
HVAC HEATING, VENTILATION, AND AIR CONDITIONING
INSUL. INSULATION
MAX. MAXIMUM
M.O. MASONRY OPENING
MECH. MECHANICAL
MIN. MINIMUM
MTL. METAL
N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT
NO. NUMBER
NOM. NOMINAL
O.C. ON CENTER
O.H. OVERHEAD
OPP. HAND OPPOSITE HAND
PLYWD. PLYWOOD
P.T. PRESSURE TREATED
PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
R.C.P. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
R.D. ROOF DRAIN
REQD. REQUIRED
RM. ROOM
SIM. SIMILAR
SS STAINLESS STEEL
STL. STEEL
STRUCT. STRUCTURAL
T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
TELE. TELEPHONE
TLT. TOILET
T.O. TOP OF
T.O.S. TOP OF STEEL
TYP. TYPICAL
U.O.N. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
V.I.F. VERIFY IN FIELD
W. WIDTH
W/ WITH
WD. WOOD

ABBREVIATIONS

PROJECT INFORMATION

NAME OF PROJECT:

ADDRESS:

PROPOSED USE:

OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT:

OWNED BY:

CODE ENFORCEMENT JURISDICTION: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

PROJECT DESIGN TEAM

ARCHITECTURAL:

CIVIL:

STRUCTURAL:

PLUMBING:

FIRE PROTECTION:

MECHANICAL:

STUDIO 2LR, INC.

--

DESIGNER FIRM

ELECTRICAL:

OTHER:

SPRINKLER-STANDPIPE:

CONTACT

(803) 233-6602

PHONE #

(---) --------

(---) --------

(803) 256-0000

(803) 256-0000

(---) --------

(803) 256-0000

(---) --------

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

CODE COMPLIANCE

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE:

INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE:

INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE:

INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE:

NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE:

ICC/ANSI - 117.1:

2012 EDITION WITH SC MODIFICATIONS

2012 EDITION

ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN

2012 EDITION

2012 WITH SC MODIFICATIONS

2011 EDITION

2009 EDITION

BUILDING DATA - FOR PRODUCTION STUDIO SUITE ONLY

CONSTRUCTION TYPE (TABLE 503):

SPRINKLERS:

STANDPIPES:

FIRE DISTRICT:

BUILDING HEIGHT:

MEZZANINE:

VB

YES

N/A

N/A

FEET

NO

N/A NUMBER OF STORIES3 UNLIMITED PER --

HIGH RISE: NO

GROSS BUILDING AREA:

FLOOR EXISTING (SQ. FT.) NEW (SQ. FT.) SUB-TOTAL

1,9613RD FLOOR -- 1,961

TOTAL 1,961

ALLOWABLE AREA

PRIMARY OCCUPANCY:

SECONDARY OCCUPANCY:

SPECIAL OCCUPANCY:

MIXED OCCUPANCY:

GROUP B

--

--

NO --SEPARATION: HR. --EXCEPTION:

NON-SEPARATED MIXED OCCUPANCY (302.3.1) THE REQUIRED TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION FOR THE BUILDING SHALL BE DETERMINED BY APPLYING
THE HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS FOR EACH OF THE APPLICABLE OCCUPANCIES FOR THE ENTIRE BUILDING. THE MOST RESTRICTIVE TYPE OF
CONSTRUCTION, SO DETERMINED SHALL APPLY TO THE ENTIRE BUILDING.

SEPARATED MIXED OCCUPANCY (302.3.2) SEE BELOW FOR AREA CALCULATION FOR EACH STORY, THE AREA OF THE OCCUPANCY SHALL BE SUCH
THAT THE SUM OF THE RATIOS FOR THE ACTUAL FLOOR AREA OF EACH USE DIVIDED BY THE ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA FOR EACH USE SHALL NOT
EXCEED 1.

--

GMK ENGINEERING

GMK ENGINEERING

--

GMK ENGINEERING

--

--

--

JUSTIN ROCHE

JEREMY KYZER

JEFF BERNAGOZZI

--

THOMAS KENNEDY, JR.

--

FLOOR AREA PER OCCUPANT (TABLE 1004.1.2): 100 SF GROSS PER PERSON

FLOOR AREA PER OCCUPANT (TABLE 1004.1.2): --

FLOOR AREA PER OCCUPANT (TABLE 1004.1.2): --

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 2009 EDITION

2010 EDITION

WES LYLES

ARRANGEMENTS MEANS OF EGRESS
(SECTION 1015.2)

REQUIRED DISTANCE
BETWEEN EXIT DOORS

ACTUAL DISTANCE
SHOWN ON PLANS

1,3

1

2

3

4

USC SOM MULTI-MEDIA PRODUCTION STUDIO UPFIT

6311 Garners Ferry Road, Columbia, SC 29209

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

EXIT REQUIREMENTS - FOR PRODUCTION STUDIO SUITE ONLY

NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENTS OF EXITS

1

MINIMUM NUMBER OF
EXITS

FLOOR, ROOM OR SPACE
DESIGNATION

BUSINESS

REQ'D SHOWN
ON PLANS

1

2

EXIT WIDTH

1,961 SF

(A) (B)USE GROUP OR SPACE
DESCRIPTION

BUSINESS

AREA
(SQ. FT.)

AREA PER
OCCUPANT
(TABLE 1004.1.2)

100 GROSS

MINIMUM STAIRWAY WIDTH (SECTION 1009.4); MIN. CORRIDOR WIDTH (SECTION 1018.2); MIN. DOOR WIDTH (SECTION 1008.1)

MINIMUM WIDTH OF EXIT PASSAGEWAY (SECTION 1020.1)

SEE SECTION 1005.6 FOR CONVERGING EXITS

THE LOSS OF ONE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL NOT REDUCE AVAILABLE CAPACITY TO LESS THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE
TOTAL REQUIRED (SECTION 1005.1)

ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCIES (SECTION 1028)

PRODUCTION STUDIO

(803) 256-0000GMK ENGINEERING

TRAVEL DISTANCE

ALLOWABLE
TRAVEL
DISTANCE
(TABLE 1016.2)

ACTUAL
TRAVEL
DISTANCE
SHOWN ON
PLANS

200' <200' -- --

EXIT WIDTH (INCHES)

REQUIRED WIDTH

0.2" 1,961/100 x 0.2 = 3.9"

2,3,4,5,6(C)

EGRESS WIDTH PER
OCCUPANT (TABLE
1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2)

ACTUAL WIDTH SHOWN
ON PLANS

68"

TOILETS NOTE

THIS IS A TENANT UPFIT. TOILETS FOR BUILDING ARE EXISTING - NO TOILETS TO BE INCLUDED IN THIS UPFIT.
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DRAWING LIST

SHEET NO. SHEET NAME

CURRENT

REVISION

CURRENT

REVISION

DATE

GENERAL

CVR COVER SHEET

G001 LIFE SAFETY PLAN

ARCHITECTURE

A001 PARTITION TYPES

A101 FLOOR PLAN

A111 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A401 ENLARGED PLAN AND INTERIOR ELEVATION

A801 DOOR/WINDOW SCHEDULE

A901 FINISH SCHEDULE/MILLWORK

PLUMBING

P100 SYMBOLS, SCHEDULES & NOTES

P101 PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR - PLUMBING PLAN

FIRE PROTECTION

FP101 FIRE PROTECTION NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS & DETAILS

FP201 PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR - FIRE PROTECTION DEMOLITION

FP301 PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR - FIRE PROTECTION RENOVATIONS

MECHANICAL

M201 HVAC DUCTWORK PLAN

M301 HVAC PIPING PLAN

M601 HVAC DETAILS

M701 HVAC SCHEDULES

ELECTRICAL

E100 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES AND DETAILS

E201 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

E301 ELECTRICAL POWER AND LIGHTING FLOOR PLAN

USC SOM BIOMEDICAL

PRODUCTION STUDIO

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

6311 Garners Ferry Road, Columbia, SC 29209

REVISIONS

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION



UPDN

DN

R
E

F
.

CORRIDOR

H305

MECHANICAL

356

STORAGE

355

PRODUCTION

STUDIO

353

MANAGER

OFFICE/ SOUND

BOOTH

354

STORAGE

353B

EXISTING

STAIR #3

EXISTING

COMM.

EXISTING

ELEC.

EXISTING

ELEV

EXISTING

STAIR #2

CONTROL ROOM

353A

OFFICE

351

COLLABORATION

AREA

350

OFFICE

352

76'-8" COMMON TRAVEL

GROUP B

BUSINESS

1,961 SF

100 GROSS SF/PERSON

19.6 PEOPLE

1 EXIT REQUIRED, 1 PROVIDED

EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED = 19.6 X 0.2= 3.92"

EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED = 68"

68" CLR

EXIT WIDTH

EXISTING

32" CLR

EXIT

EXISTING

32" CLR

EXIT

1 HR FIRE PARTITIONS

NO WORK IN THIS AREA

NO WORK IN THIS AREA
NO WORK IN THIS AREA

F.E.C.F.E.C.

F.E.C.

1.  OWNER TO REVIEW ALL EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

LOCATIONS WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL.  MODIFY OR ADD

LOCATIONS AND EXTINGUISHERS AS REQUIRED.

LIFE SAFETY NOTES
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 3/16" = 1'-0"
1

THIRD FLOOR - LIFE SAFETY PLAN

REVISIONS

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

N

PLAN

NORTH



01
PARTITION
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0" NOTE:  WHERE RATING IS REQUIRED, GC SHALL

MEET STANDARDS OF UL U465

 CEILING HEIGHT AS

SCHEDULED

5/8" GYP. BRD. (TYPE

"X" AT FIRE RATED

PARTITIONS)

STUD RUNNER ATTACHED

TO STRUCTURE

STRUCTURE

3 1/2" SOUND BATT

WHERE IT OCCURS

BASE WHERE IT OCCURS,

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

FINISH FLOOR

MATERIAL WHERE IT

OCCURS, SEE FINISH

SCHEDULE

3-5/8" METAL

STUDS @ 16" O.C.

STUD RUNNER ATTACHED TO

STRUCTURE

AT FIRE RATED WALLS EXTEND

GYPSUM BOARD TIGHT

TO STRUCTURE AND SEAL -

PACK ALL VOIDS W/ FIRESAFING

MATERIAL

STRUCTURE

PLAN

SILL

HEAD

CEILING AS SHOWN ON

REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

WHERE IT OCCURS

4 7/8"

CONT. ACOUSTICAL SEALANT BOTH

SIDES - SEALED TO STRUCTURE

MIN. STC RATING - 44

ADD ONE ADDITIONAL

LAYER OF 5/8" GYP. BD.

AT PRODUCTION

STUDIO 353

02
PARTITION
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

5/8" GYP. BRD. (TYPE

"X" AT FIRE RATED

PARTITIONS)

STUD RUNNER ATTACHED

TO STRUCTURE

STRUCTURE

3 1/2" SOUND BATT

WHERE IT OCCURS

BASE WHERE IT OCCURS,

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

FINISH FLOOR

MATERIAL WHERE IT

OCCURS, SEE FINISH

SCHEDULE

3-5/8" METAL

STUDS @ 16" O.C.

STUD RUNNER ATTACHED

TO STRUCTURE

AT FIRE RATED WALLS EXTEND

GYPSUM BOARD TIGHT

TO STRUCTURE AND SEAL -

PACK ALL VOIDS W/ FIRESAFING

MATERIAL

STRUCTURE

PLAN

SILL

HEAD

CEILING AS SHOWN ON

REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

WHERE IT OCCURS

4 1/4"

 CEILING HEIGHT AS

SCHEDULED

EXISTING WALL

WHERE IT OCCURS

NOTE:

IT IS THE INTENTION AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE PARTITION TYPE 2 IS A RATED

WALL TO INSTALL THE STUDS, INSULATIONS, AND GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE TO MEET

THE REQUIREMENTS OF UL U465. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER TO

ENSURE THAT THE REMAINDER OF THE UL U465 CONSTRUCTION BE PUT IN

PLACE DURING ANY FUTURE UPFIT WORK FOR THE SHELL SPACE BEYOND PRIOR

TO THE SPACE BEING OCCUPIED OR USED FOR STORAGE.

FUTURE 5/8" GYP.

BRD. TYPE X AT FIRE

RATED PARTITIONS

CONT. ACOUSTICAL SEALANT BOTH

SIDES - SEALED TO STRUCTURE

15
PARTITION
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

 CEILING HEIGHT AS

SCHEDULED

STUD RUNNER ATTACHED

TO STRUCTURE

STRUCTURE

TWO LAYERS OF 6"

SOUND BATT

BASE WHERE IT OCCURS,

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

FINISH FLOOR

MATERIAL WHERE IT

OCCURS, SEE FINISH

SCHEDULE

6" METAL

STUDS @ 16" O.C.

OFFSET STUDS

STUD RUNNER ATTACHED TO

STRUCTURE

STRUCTURE

PLAN

SILL

HEAD

CEILING AS SHOWN ON

REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

WHERE IT OCCURS

CONT. ACOUSTICAL SEALANT BOTH

SIDES - SEALED TO STRUCTURE

EXISTING COLUMN

COLUMN WIDTH

MIN. STC RATING - 49

2 LAYERS OF 5/8"

GYP. BD. IN ROOM

353 PRODUCTION

STUDIO

5/8" GYP. BD.

16
PARTITION
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

5/8" GYP. BRD. (TYPE

"X" AT FIRE RATED

PARTITIONS)

STRUCTURE

BASE WHERE IT OCCURS,

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

FINISH FLOOR

MATERIAL WHERE IT

OCCURS, SEE FINISH

SCHEDULE

AT FIRE RATED WALLS EXTEND

GYPSUM BOARD TIGHT

TO STRUCTURE AND SEAL -

PACK ALL VOIDS W/ FIRESAFING

MATERIAL

STRUCTURE

PLAN

SILL

HEAD

CEILING AS SHOWN ON

REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

WHERE IT OCCURS

 CEILING HEIGHT AS

SCHEDULED

EXISTING WALL

WHERE IT OCCURS
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NOTE:

GC TO PROVIDE OPENINGS BETWEEN THE ACT AND

STRUCTURE ABOVE IN ANY PARTITIONS THAT GO TO THE

UNDERSIDE OF THE STRUCTURE ABOVE. THE PURPOSE OF

THESE OPENINGS IS TO ALLOW RETURN AIR TO MOVE THROUGH

THE PLENIUM. COORDINATE OPENING SIZE WITH MECHANICAL.

ANY OPENINGS IN RATED WALLS MUST HAVE FIRE DAMPERS.

NOTE:

AT ALL STC RATED PARTITIONS - ELECTRICAL AND DATA BOXES

ARE T BE STAGGERED MIN 8" ON EACH SIDE OF WALL - NO BACK

TO BACK BOXES.
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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT
THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY.

PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL, SEE PARTITION TYPES

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW DOOR, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

A WINDOW TAG, SEE PLAN AND
WINDOW SCHEDULE

1
DEMOLITION TAG, SEE DEMOLITION
PLAN AND NOTES

888.8
DOOR TAG, SEE PLAN AND DOOR
SCHEDULE

1i WALL TAG, SEE PLAN AND
PARTITION TYPES

Room name

101
ROOM TAG, SEE PLAN AND FINISH
SCHEDULE

EXISTING COLUMN TO REMAIN

NO WORK, THIS AREA

CORRIDOR

H305

MECHANICAL

356

STORAGE

355

PRODUCTION

STUDIO

353

MANAGER

OFFICE/ SOUND

BOOTH

354

SOUND
BOOTH BY

OWNER

STORAGE

353B

EXISTING
STAIR #3

EXISTING
COMM.

EXISTING
ELEC.

EXISTING
ELEV

EXISTING
STAIR #2

8
' -

 0
" 

C
L

E
A

R

CONTROL ROOM

353A

OFFICE

351

COLLABORATION

AREA

350

OFFICE

352

EQ EQ

01

01

02

02

02

02
02

0102 02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

16

01

01

01

02

353.1

350.1

305.2

305.1

356.1

355.1

353A.1

351.1 352.1

353.2

A401

1

02

02

A401

8

15

15

15

15

02

02

02

02

EQ EQ

354.2

354.1

ALIGN

+/- 18' - 11 1/2"

A

13' - 6"

V.I.F.

+/- 8' - 0 1/2"
4

A401

353B.1

01

GYP APPLIED TO FACE OF
EXISTING WALL TO
ENSURE FLUSH FINISH
WITH NEW WALL.

GYP APPLIED TO FACE OF
EXISTING WALL TO ENSURE
FLUSH FINISH.

18"

GYP APPLIED TO
FACE OF EXISTING
WALL TO ENSURE
FLUSH FINISH WITH
NEW WALL.

WALLS EXTEND TO DECK.

NO WORK IN THIS AREA

NO WORK IN THIS AREA

A401

8

A401

8

A401

8 A401

8

A401

8

A401

8

A401

8

A401

8

A401

8

4

A401

A401

5

A401

6

A401

7

A401

7
Sim

0116 16 0101

EQ EQ

02

02020202

SEE NOTE ON PARTITION TYPE 2
FOR RATINGS AT UNFINISHED
SHELL SPACES.

SEE NOTE ON PARTITION TYPE 2
FOR RATINGS AT UNFINISHED
SHELL SPACES.

ALIGNALIGN

LOCATE THE FURTHEST
PLAN SOUTH COLUMN
AND SET THAT COLUMN
AS FACE OF WALL.

021602 16

16

16 16 16

LOCATE THE
FURTHEST PLAN
NORTH COLUMN
AND SET THAT
COLUMN AS
FACE OF WALL.

ALIGN

EQ EQEQ EQ

353.3

353.4

GC PROVIDE AND INSTALL INSIDE MOUNT BLACK OUT MANUAL
ROLLER SHADE AND FASCIA SWF CONTRACT OR EQUAL -
FLOCKE BLACKOUT WITH 0% OPENNESS - COLOR 609 LOUTRE
AT THIS WINDOW LOCATION ONLY.  COORD. ALL OTHER
WINDOW TREATMENTS WITH OWNER
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DN

X'-X" AFF
CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE
FINISHED FLOOR

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2'x4' LIGHTING FIXTUREGYPSUM BOARD CEILING.
HEIGHT VARIES.

2'x2' MECHANICAL DIFFUSER

2'x2' MECHANICAL RETURN

1 1/2" 2'x2' ACOUSTICAL CEILING
TILE. HEIGHT VARIES.

EF EXHAUST FAN

STRIP LIGHTING FIXTURE2'x2' ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE.
HEIGHT VARIES.

NO WORK IN THIS AREA

EXISTING
STAIR #3

EXISTING
COMM.

EXISTING
ELEC.

EXISTING
ELEV

EXISTING
STAIR #2

EXPOSED TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE

EXPOSED TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE

EXPOSED TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE

CORRIDOR

H305

MECHANICAL

356

STORAGE

355

OFFICE

352

COLLABORATION

AREA

350

PRODUCTION

STUDIO

353

STORAGE

353B

MANAGER

OFFICE/ SOUND

BOOTH

354

PIPE GRID
@ 10'-0" A.F.F.

OFFICE

351

CONTROL ROOM

353A

11' - 6"

9' - 6"

9' - 6"9' - 6"

9' - 6"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

4

A401

8' - 6"

8' - 6"

WALLS EXTEND TO DECK.

PAINTED WOOD,P4

PAINTED WOOD, P4

PAINTED WOOD,P4

PAINTED WOOD, P4

ACT2
P1

P1

ACT1

ACT1 ACT1

ACT1 ACT1

ACT1

E
Q

E
Q

DRAPERY AND HARDWARE
BY OWNER. GC COORD.
INSTALLATION
REQUIREMENTS WITH
OWNER
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THIRD FLOOR- REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

N

PLAN
NORTH

REVISIONS

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

GENERAL NOTE:

1. SEE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
2. 4'x4' PIPE GRID: PROVIDE 1 1/2" SXHEDULE 40 STEEL PIPE FLAT
BLACK CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING A MIN. LIVE LOAD OF 30
LBS/LINEAR FOOT. ATTACH 2 PERPENDICULAR SIDES OF GRID TO
WALL FOR STABILITY. PROVIDE HANGERS FROM STRUCTURE AND
ALL CONNECTORS NECESSARY MAX. 8' O.C.
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A4012

+
/-

 2
' -

 6
"

02

02

3 1/2"

02

02

02

REF BY
OWNER

0216

16

16

02

01

COORDINATEEXACT
WIDTH NEEDED WITH

OWNER PRIOR TO
FABRICATION.

9' - 0" +/- 2' - 6"

3
' -

 0
"

4
"

3

A401

REF BY
OWNER COORDINATE EXACT

WIDTH NEEDED WITH
OWNER PRIOR TO
FABRICATION.

2'-6" 2'-6" 2'-6" 1'-6"

FINISHED END

SOLID SURFACE
COUNTER,
BACKSPLASH AND
SIDESPLASH, C1

PLASTIC LAMINATE, PL1

PAINT, P2

9

A401

1X WOOD SILL,
PAINT, P4

1X6 WOOD TRIM,
PAINT, P4 TYP.

TREATED
WOOD SHIMS

EXIST. MASONRY WALL

EXISTING WINDOW TO
REMAIN - TYP

3 5/8" METAL STUD

5/8" GYP. BD.

02

5 1/2" 5 1/2"

02

PLYWOOD

PTD. WOOD
TRIM, P4

02

EXISTING FIBERGLASS
PANEL TO REMAIN

WATER BARRIER

1 1/2" RIGID INSULATION

1/2" P.T. PLYWOOD

R11 BATT INSULATION

3 5/8" METAL STUD
FRAMING

STUD RUNNER

5/8" GYP

BATT INSULATION

METAL STUD FRAMING

EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR

EXISTING MASONRY
WALL

EXISTING WINDOW TO
REMAIN

EXTEND GYP 6" ABOVE
ACT CEILING

ACT CEILING

PRODUCTION

STUDIO

353

EXISTING CONCRETE CEILING

1
0

'-
0

"
6

"

RUN STUDS TO
UNDERSIDE OF DECK

1
'-
6

"

PIPE GRID

APPLIED FILM ON
INSIDE FACE OF GLASS

M.R. GYP. BD.

CONT. SEALANT
AROUND EXISTING
PANEL

CONT. SEALANT
AROUND EXISTING
PANEL

TYPICAL WHERE
EXISTING EXTERIOR
PANEL IS ACCESSIBLE

1X WOOD SILL,
w/HARDWOOD EDGE. PAINT

1X6 WOOD TRIM,
PAINT, TYP.

TREATED
WOOD SHIMS

SILL DETAIL

EXIST. MASONRY WALL

EXISTING WINDOW TO
REMAIN - TYP

HEAD DETAIL (JAMB SIM)

EXIST. MASONRY WALL

TREATED  WOOD SHIM
WHERE REQUIRED

1X6 WOOD TRIM,
PAINT, TYP.

1X WOOD TRIM, PAINT

EXISTING WINDOW TRIM
TO REMAIN

EXISTING WINDOW TO
REMAIN - TYP

3 5/8" METAL STUD

5/8" GYP. BD.

3 5/8" METAL STUD

5/8" GYP. BD.

V.I.F. SHIM AS
REQUIRED

V.I.F. SHIM AS
REQUIRED

BATT INSULATION

BATT INSULATION

1"

SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOPS

HORIZONTAL PULLS,  TYP

PLASTIC LAMINATE
EXPOSED SURFACES

OF CABINET AND
DRAWER FACES, TYP.

MELAMINE  BOX 3/4" SIDES AND
BOTTOM WITH 1/4"  BACK, TYP

4" SOLID SURFACE
BACKSPLASH TO MATCH

18"EXISTING DOOR

02 02

0202

4"

02

ALIGN

02

02 01

350.1

5/8" 12" 5/8"

EXISTING COLUMN
- VERIFY EXACT
SIZE IN FIELD

15

OFFSET METAL STUDS

BLOCKING AS REQ'D

EQ EQ
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 1/2" = 1'-0"
1

ENLARGED KITCHEN PLAN
 1/2" = 1'-0"

2
KITCHEN ELEVATION

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
8

TYPICAL WINDOW PLAN DETAIL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

4
WALL SECTION

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
9

WINDOW SILL DETAIL

 3/4" = 1'-0"
3

BASE AND UPPER CABINET SECTION DETAIL

 1/2" = 1'-0"
5

WALLS AT EGRESS DOOR
 1/2" = 1'-0"

6
WALLS AT PRODUCTION STUDIO ENTRY

 1/2" = 1'-0"
7

JAMB AT TYPE 15 WALL

REVISIONS

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

ALIGN



GENERAL DOOR NOTES

1.  ALL DOORS TO BE LOCATED 6" FROM ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL TO INSIDE FACE OF FRAME, UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE.  THIS DOES NOT APPLY TO STOREFRONT ITEMS.

2.  HEAD, JAMB AND SILL DETAILS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.  COORDINATE WITH MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS,

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, AND PARTITION TYPES.

3.  ALL WOOD DOORS TO BE FLUSH.  WOOD DOORS TO BE 5-PLY PREMIUM GRADE, BONDED CORE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

WINDOW AND DOOR MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION ARCHITECTURAL WOOD FLUSH DOORS

4.  STEEL DOORS AND FRAMES:  FABRICATE FRAMES OF MINIMUM 16 GAUGE COLD-ROLLED STEEL, DOUBLE RABBET PROFILE,

MITERED CORNERS.  PROVIDE FULLY WELDED FRAMES AT ALL H.M. DOORS.

5.  COMPLY WITH NFPA 80 FOR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES.

6.  DOOR HARDWARE ALLOWANCE: $750 PER LEAF, MATCH EXISTING HARDWARE IF APPLICABLE AND COORDINATE WITH

OWNER.  DOOR HARDWARE WITHIN SUITE SHALL BE MATTE BLACK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

7.  ALL STC (SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS) DOORS AND FRAME ASSEMBLY TO HAVE A MIN. STC RATING OF 45 PER ASTM E90

& ASTM E2235. PROVIDE ALL STC HARDWARE INCLUDING THRESHOLD, PERIMETER GASKET, DOOR BOTTOM, HINGE, ETC FOR

COMPLETE STC RATING.
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(STC 45) WINDOW UNIT AND

FRAME WITH  1" INSULATED

GLASS

4

A801

5

A801

4

A801

NOTE:  LOCATE WINDOW

OPENING 34"AFF.

COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S

FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT.
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 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

DOOR TYPES

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

FRAME TYPES

DOOR SCHEDULE

NUMBER

SIZE DOOR FIRE

RATING

FRAME

HEAD JAMB COMMENTSWIDTH HEIGHT TYPE MATERIAL FINISH TYPE MATERIAL FINISH

305.1 6' - 0" 7' - 0" B WOOD MATCH EXIST. STAIN 20 MIN. 2 HM MATCH P1 H1 J1 DOOR HARDWARE SHALL MATCH BUILDING STANDARD STYLE AND

FINISH

305.2 3' - 0" 7' - 0" A WOOD MATCH EXIST. STAIN 20 MIN. 1 HM MATCH P1 H1 J1 DOOR HARDWARE SHALL MATCH BUILDING STANDARD STYLE AND

FINISH

350.1 6' - 0" 7' - 0" B WOOD SEE FINISH PLAN A901 FOR DOOR FINISHES 20 MIN. 2 HM MATCH P1 H1 J1 DOOR HARDWARE SHALL MATCH BUILDING STANDARD STYLE AND

FINISH ON CORRIDOR SIDE ONLY.  USE MATTE BLACK FINISH AT

HARDWARE WITHIN SUITE

351.1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" A HM PAINT TO MATCH P2 1 HM MATCH P1 H1 J1

352.1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" A HM PAINT TO MATCH P2 1 HM MATCH P3 H1 J1

353.1 6' - 0" 7' - 0" B HM SEE FINISH PLAN A901 FOR DOOR FINISHES 2 HM MATCH WALL PAINT H15 J15 STC DOOR, FRAME AND SOUND CONTROL HARDWARE

353.2 3' - 0" 7' - 0" A HM SEE FINISH PLAN A901 FOR DOOR FINISHES 1 HM MATCH WALL PAINT H1 J1 STC DOOR, FRAME AND SOUND CONTROL HARDWARE

353.3 3' - 0" 7' - 0" A HM PAINT TO MATCH P3 2 HM MATCH P3 H1 J1 STC DOOR, FRAME AND SOUND CONTROL HARDWARE

353.4 3' - 0" 7' - 0" A HM PAINT TO MATCH P3 2 HM MATCH P3 H1 J1 STC DOOR, FRAME AND SOUND CONTROL HARDWARE

353A.1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" A HM PAINT TO MATCH P2 1 HM MATCH WALL PAINT H15 J15 STC DOOR, FRAME AND SOUND CONTROL HARDWARE

353B.1 3' - 6" 7' - 0" EXST WOOD PAINT TO MATCH P2 1 HM MATCH P2 -- -- PATCH, REPAIR AND PAINT

354.1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" A HM PAINT TO MATCH P2 1 HM MATCH WALL PAINT H15 J15 STC DOOR, FRAME AND SOUND CONTROL HARDWARE

354.2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" B HM SEE FINISH PLAN A901 FOR DOOR FINISHES 2 HM MATCH WALL PAINT H15 J15 STC DOOR, FRAME AND SOUND CONTROL HARDWARE

355.1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" A WOOD MATCH EXIST. STAIN 20 MIN. 1 HM MATCH P2 H1 J1 DOOR HARDWARE SHALL MATCH BUILDING STANDARD STYLE AND

FINISH

356.1 6' - 0" 7' - 0" B WOOD MATCH EXIST. STAIN 20 MIN. 2 HM MATCH P1 H1 J1 DOOR HARDWARE SHALL MATCH BUILDING STANDARD STYLE AND

FINISH

REVISIONS

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
5

SILL DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
4

HEAD/JAMB DETAIL

 1/2" = 1'-0"
3

WINDOW TYPE A



UPDN

DN

CORRIDOR

H305

MECHANICAL

356

STORAGE

355

PRODUCTION

STUDIO

353

MANAGER

OFFICE/ SOUND

BOOTH

354

STORAGE

353B

EXISTING
STAIR #3

EXISTING
COMM.

EXISTING
ELEC.

EXISTING
ELEV

EXISTING
STAIR #2

CONTROL ROOM

353A

OFFICE

351

COLLABORATION

AREA

350

OFFICE

352

STAIN TO
MATCH EXST

DOORS

PAINT TO
MATCH P2

PAINT TO
MATCH P2

PAINT TO
MATCH P3

PAINT TO
MATCH P2

PAINT TO
MATCH P2

PAINT TO
MATCH P2

PAINT TO
MATCH P3

PAINT TO
MATCH P2

STAIN TO
MATCH EXST
DOORS

PAINT TO
MATCH P3

EXPOSED EXISTING CONCRETE

LVT, LVT1

CARPET, CPT1

FINISH PLAN LEGEND

EPOXY COATING

NO WORK, THIS AREA

GENERAL FINISH NOTES

1.  WALL FINISH DIRECTION IS BASED ON PLAN ORIENTATION (I.E. NORTH WALL REFERS TO PLAN NORTH)
2.  PROVIDE CODE COMPLIANT TRANSITION STRIPS WHERE NEEDED.
3.  PREP ALL SUB SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.
4.  ALL FINISHES TO BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING/FABRICATING.
5.  WHERE FLOOR TRENCHING OCCURS, LEVEL AND PREP NEW CONCRETE SUBSTRATE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES
PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.
6.  SEE DOOR SHEDULE FOR SCHEDULED FINISHES.
7.  ALL EXTERIOR WOOD WINDOW CASING SHALL BE PAINT, P4, U.O.N.
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B2 RUBBER BASE ROPPE TYPE:  COVE BASE; COLOR:  100 BLACK 4"H

B1 RUBBER BASE ROPPE TYPE:  COVE BASE; COLOR:  114 LUNAR DUST 4"H

BASE (B)

C1 SOLID SURFACE CORIAN COLOR:  GLACIER WHITE --

COUNTERTOP (C)

PL1 PLASTIC LAMINATE WILSONART PATTERN: 7939K-18 BLOND ECHO; FINISH:STANDARD 4'W X 8'L

PLASTIC LAMINATE (PL)

P4 WINDOW TRIM PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS COLOR:  SW7005 PURE WHITE; FINISH:  SATIN --

P3 WALL PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS COLOR:  SW6990 CAVIAR; FINISH:  FLAT --

P2 WALL PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS COLOR:  SW7019 GAUNTLET GRAY; FINISH:  EGGSHELL --

P1 WALL PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS COLOR:SW7641 COLLONADE GRAY; FINISH:EGGSHELL --

PAINT (P)

LVT1 VINYL WOOD PLANK PARTERRE TYPE:  VERTU RESILIENT PLANK; COLOR:  QUARRY BEECH 11600 6"W X 36"L

LUXURY VINYL TILE (LVT)

ACT2 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE ARMSTRONG
TYPE:  CIRRUS SQUARE LAY-IN CEILING TILE; COLOR:  WHITE; NOTE: USE WITH

15/16" PRELUDE SUSPENSION SYSTEM
24"W X 24"L X 3/4" THICK

ACT1 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE ARMSTRONG
TYPE: 3159  OPTIMA OPEN PLAN SQUARE LAY-IN TILE WITH 15/16" PRELUDE
SUSPENSION SYSTEM; COLOR:  WHITE; NOTE: 1.0 NRC RATING REQUIRED

24"W x 24"L x 1 1/2" THICK

ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE (ACT)

EP1 EPOXY FLOOR COATING SHERWIN WILLIAMS

TYPE:  ARMOSEAL 8100 THIN MIL EPOXY FLOOR COATING SYSTEM; COLOR:  SW7019
GAUNTLET GRAY; FINISH:  SATIN;  NOTE:  3 COATS REQUIRED.  PREP CONCRETE

PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED METHOD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
NON-REFLECTIVE SURFACE IS REQUIRED.

--

EPOXY COATING (EP)

CPT2 TEXTILE COMPOSITE FLOORING J+J INVISION TYPE:  KINETEX; STYLE:  UMBRA; COLOR:  1761 TWILIGHT; SOLUTION DYED... 18"W X 36"L INSTALL IN ASHLAR PATTERN

CPT1 CARPET TILE MOHAWK PATTERN:  LATERAL SURFACE BT314; COLOR:  7927 SHALE; SOLUTION DYED NYLON 24"W X 24"L INSTALL IN ASHLAR PATTERN

CARPET (CPT)

TAG ITEM MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION SIZE NOTES

FINISH SPECIFICATION

 3/16" = 1'-0"
1

THIRD FLOOR - FLOOR FINISH PLAN

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

NO. NAME

FLOOR BASE CEILING WALL FINISH

COMMENTSMATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH

PLAN

NORTH

PLAN

SOUTH PLAN EAST

PLAN

WEST

350 COLLABORATION AREA LVT1 MFR B1 MFR ACT1/GYP. BD. MFR/ P1 P1 P1 P1 P1,P2 P2 ON CASEWORK WALL ONLY

351 OFFICE CPT2 MFR B1 MFR ACT1 MFR P1 P1 P1 P12

352 OFFICE CPT2 MFR B1 MFR ACT1 MFR P1 P1 P2 P1

353 PRODUCTION STUDIO EP1 MFR B2 MFR ACT1 MFR, PAINT, P3 P3 P3 P3 P3 * PAINT ACT & PIPE GRID FLAT BLACK -P3

353A CONTROL ROOM CPT2 MFR B1 MFR ACT1 MFR, PAINT, P3 P2 P2 P2 P2

353B STORAGE CONCRETE SEALED B1 MFR ACT1 MFR P1 P1 P1 P1

354 MANAGER OFFICE/ SOUND BOOTH EP1 MFR B1 MFR ACT1 MFR P1 P1 P1 P1

355 STORAGE CONCRETE SEALED B1 MFR ACT1 MFR P1 P1 P1 P1

356 MECHANICAL CONCRETE SEALED B1 MFR ACT1 MFR P1 P1 P1 P1

H305 CORRIDOR CPT1 MFR B1 MFR ACT2 MFR P1 P1 P1 P1

REVISIONS

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
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06/02/2016
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